Description  Features
� Low Iq: 3.0uA (typ.)
� Max Output current 250mA
� Min in/out voltage difference
       170mV@100mA (Vout=3.0V)
       400mV@250mA (Vout=3.0V)
� Input Range: 1.5V~10V
� Output Range: 1.2V~6V (1V increasing)

voltage accuracy within ±2%
The A6250 is available in TO92, SOT-23 and
SOT-89-3 package.
Typical Application
1.   Recommend using 1uF tan cap as Cin for all application circuit
2. Recommend using 1uF tan cap to assure circuit stability
Advanced Innovation Technology Corp.  Page 1/9
ww.ait-ic.com Rev 1.0
250mA CMOS LOW IQ
LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
A6250
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
TO-92 SOT-23 SOT-89 (A) SOT-89 (B) SOT-89 (C)
1.2V A6250Z-12 A6250E3-12 A6250K-12A A6250K-12B A6250K-12C
1.5V A6250Z-15 A6250E3-15 A6250K-15A A6250K-15B A6250K-15C
2.1V A6250Z-21 A6250E3-21 A6250K-21A A6250K-21B A6250K-21C
2.5V A6250Z-25 A6250E3-25 A6250K-25A A6250K-25B A6250K-25C
3.0V A6250Z-30 A6250E3-30 A6250K-30A A6250K-30B A6250K-30C
………. ………. ………. ………. ………. ……….
5.0V A6250Z-50 A6250E3-50 A6250K-50A A6250K-50B A6250K-50C
Pin Description
Package TO-92 SOT-23 SOT-89
P/N A6250Z-XX A6250E3-XX A6250K-XXA A6250K-XXB A6250XXC
Pin# Descrip. Descrip. Type A Type B Type C
1 Vss Vss Vss Vout Vss
2 Vin Vout Vout Vss Vin
3 Vout  Vin